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New opening to be aligned with existing
edge beam. Site investigation required to
locate the edge of the beam.

Existing Tie-beam

Reinstate glass facade, door and
signage box, metal threshold plate
and precast floor after escalator
has been installed.

Set-out of new opening
to be aligned with joint
in precast floor paver
on L1.

XGLBF

Install new sections of precast wall panels to
Structural Engineer's detail. For scope of
works for precast wall panels refer to
Precast Wall Panel Schedule on A452.

Extend of glass
facade and door

Extend of aluminium
landing plate

Extend of handrail

Extend of handrail
Extend of aluminium
landing plate
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PBF2: 3 x 16mm Fyrcheck plasterboard
suspended from underside of escalator to
provide 2hr rating to entire escalator soffit.

New slab and edge
beam refer to Structural
Engineers details.

GF09
UNDER THE

STEPS

B533
OFFICE B530B

CORRIDOR

WP

4
A450

FFL 3,658
GROUND

FFL 6,400
MEZZANINE

FFL 9,155
LEVEL 1

2,4
00

3,529

60
0

RL 2,716 (COS)

3,660

3,020 (COS)5,000

150 320 150 715

3,578

20
0

40
80

44
0

U/S tie-beam

For Trench drain details refer to Hydraulic
Engineer's drawings.
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For Thrust block details refer to Structural
engineer's drawings.

XST3 existing cobble stone sets, removed
and re-instated.
90x90x80mm granite sets on 30mm
minimum bedding mortar (refer A451).

XST1 existing pink granite stone tiles,
removed and reinstated. 1200x600x80mm
granite pavers on 40mm bedding mortar
(refer A451).
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ESCALATOR SURVEY NOTES
 
The structure below Level GR+12 (FFL+3,663) is based
on ARUP legacy drawings only and:

- has not been surveyed
- is not based on as-built drawings
- must be surveyed prior to any demolition works are
started to confirm the proposed design

un-surveyed existing structure

X00

PROPOSED LEVEL 1 DETAIL PLAN
1:50

2PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR DETAIL PLAN
1:50

1

N-S SECTION ESCALATOR
1:50

3N-S SECTION THRUST BLOCK
1:50
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